

21 November 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/04476

Thank you for your request concerning Whistleblowing Claims.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. The number of whistleblowing claims raised with the trust in the past five calendar years (2018-2022), broken down by year, department and main concern (i.e. patient safety, poor care/abuse, etc)**
- 2. If possible, please specify how many claims were investigated, how many resulted in disciplinary/organisational action, and how many were dismissed**

Please see attached pdf.

Please see attached leaflet which explains the right of confidentiality when staff raise concerns.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

